

57523-6

57523-6

80572-5

No. 57523-6-I

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I**

MARTIN SCHNALL, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.,

Respondent.

**REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES,
INC. ON CROSS-APPEAL**

Michael E. Kipling
KIPLING LAW GROUP PLLC
3601 Fremont Avenue N., Suite 414
Seattle, Washington 98103
(206) 545-0345

Counsel for Respondent and
Cross-Appellant AT&T Wireless
Services, Inc.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2006 NOV 7 AM 10:33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. Under The Restatement (Second) Of Conflict Of Laws § 148 The Law Of New Jersey Applies To Mr. Schnall's Misrepresentation Claims.....	3
	B. The Authority Relied On By The Trial Court Does Not Support Its Decision.....	6
	C. Recent Decisions Applying § 148 Establish That The Law Of Mr. Schnall's Home State Applies To His Misrepresentation Claims.....	9
	D. Washington Must Respect The Interests Of Other States In Applying Their Consumer Laws To Protect Their Citizens From Alleged Misrepresentation.....	11
III.	CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dwyer v. J.I. Kislak Mortgage Corp.</i> , 103 Wn. App. 542 (2000)	8, 11
<i>Fink v. Ricoh Corp.</i> , 365 N.J. Super. 520, 839 A.2d 942 (2003).....	3, 10, 11
<i>Haberman v. WPPSS</i> , 109 Wn. 2d 107, 744 P.2d 1032 (1987).....	5, 6
<i>Home Insurance Co. v. Dick</i> , 281 U.S. 397, 50 S. Ct. 338, 74 L. Ed. 926 (1930).....	8
<i>In re Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.</i> , 288 F.3d 1012 (7 th Cir. 2002).....	12
<i>In re Pharmaceutical Industry Average Wholesale Price Litigation</i> , 230 F.R.D. 61 (2005)	3, 9, 10, 11
<i>In re Relafen Antitrust Litigation</i> , 221 F.R.D. 260 (D. Mass. 2004)	11
<i>Kammerer v. Western Gear Corp.</i> , 96 Wn. 2d 416 (1981).....	5, 6, 8, 9
<i>Lewis v. Horace Mann Ins. Co.</i> , 410 F. Supp. 2d 640 (N.D. Ohio 2005)	11
<i>Lyon v. Caterpillar, Inc.</i> , 194 F.R.D. 206 (E.D. Penn. 2000).....	11
<i>Phillips Petroleum Co. v. Shutts</i> , 472 U.S. 797, 105 S. Ct. 2965, 86 L. Ed. 2d 628 (1985).....	12
<i>State v. Sterling Theatres Co.</i> , 64 Wn. 2d 761 (1964).....	7

Statutes

RCW 19.86.010(2).....	8
RCW 19.86.020	8
RCW 19.86.030	7
RCW 19.86.040	7
RCW 19.86.060	7
RCW 19.86.920	7, 8

Other Authorities

Restatement (Second) Of Conflict of Laws § 145 3, 6
Restatement (Second) Of Conflict Of Laws § 148 passim
